## Lily-of-the-Valley Award

- 1. The purpose of this award shall be to recognize Kansas Job's Daughters who have shown active support for a minimum of three consecutive years by unselfish efforts and commitments after the age of 16. The award is given to Daughters who have remained active after turning 16 and attended three consecutive sessions of the GGC after turning 16. The award must be earned prior to the daughter turning 25.
- 2. The Daughter may be nominated for the award by a Bethel Guardian Council. Daughters may request nominations to the Bethel Guardian Council. In all cases, the Daughter must meet the criteria.
- 3. Criteria for the award:
  - a. Regular attendance at Bethel meetings
    - at least 14 meetings per year while in high school
    - at least 7 meetings or other activities per year if in college
  - b. Attend Grand Session for three (3) consecutive years after turning 16.
- 4. The Bethel Guardian must complete a special nomination form which is attached.
- 5. The application must be accompanied by the recommendations of three (3) adults/Bethel Council members (other than relatives) who are knowledgeable of her qualifications to receive this award.
- 6. The complete application packet must be submitted to the committee chairperson by Feb. 15<sup>st</sup>.
- 7. The Lily-of-the-Valley Award Committee shall consist of:

Grand Guardian (Chairperson) Vice Grand Guardian

Associate Grand Guardian Vice Associate Grand Guardian

- 8. The Bethel Guardian shall be notified by the committee chairperson of its decision. After approval has been made by the committee, the committee chairperson will contact the recipient by letter and arrange for the presentation.
- 9. The Bethel Guardian shall be responsible to arrange for the recipient to be present to receive the award within three (3) years after approval. The award will be presented by past recipients of the award during Formal Opening at Grand Session.
- 10. The Grand Secretary shall order the medallion from Doc Morgan Jewelers and have it engraved on the back with "KANSAS" and the ceremony date.
- 11. At the time of the ceremony, the recipient shall also receive from the Grand Guardian Council a framed Certificate of Merit along with copies of the application, nomination and recommendation forms.

## Lily-of-the-Valley Award Nomination Form

Name of Nominee:	
Address:	
Date of Birth:	Age as of March 1:
Offices held in the Bethel:	
Committees served on:	
Dates of participation at Grand Session:	
Dates of participation at Supreme Session:	
School activities:	
Community activities:	
Other contributions to the Bethel(s) activities:	
Give reasons in detail why this nominee should be (Use separate pages, if necessary.)	considered for this honor:
This Daughter has met the criteria for this award. Bethel originating nomination:  Date of Bethel Guardian Council approval of nom	ination:
Signature (Bethel Guardian)	

## Lily-of-the-Valley Award Recommendation Form

Name of person making recommendation:	
Address:	
Name of Daughter being recommended:	
How did you become acquainted with the Daughter and how long have	you known her?
Reasons you feel this Daughter's contributions to Job's Daughters are or recommendation for this honorary award.	utstanding and worthy of
Signature	Date